FILE NAME:BW.T5.SPEC December 11, 2011
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . A X I S
[T] 514.948.6272
[F] 514.948.6271
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.  We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.

CONTROL
SENSORS
SENSORS BRAND Model TYPE CODE COMPATIBLE DIMMING BALLAST
Daylight Sensor (DS)
Lutron EC-DIR-WH Daylight LD EcoSystem
Wattstopper FD-301 Daylight WD 0-10V
Philips Luxsense Daylight PL 0-10V
Occupancy Sensor (OS) Wattstopper
FS-205 PIR Occupancy WP1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-355 PIR Occupancy WP2 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-155 PIR Occupancy WP3 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-505 Ultrasonic Occupancy WU1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-505C Ultrasonic Occupancy WU2 Programmed Rapid Start
FM-105 High Frequency Occupancy WH Programmed Rapid Start
Daylight & Occupancy
Sensors (DOS) Philips Actilume Daylight & PIR Occupancy PA DALI  or 0-10V
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Horizontal Angles
Zonal
Lumens
Vertical
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 737 737 737 737 737
5 750 739 729 755 728 40
15 702 689 675 676 692 166
25 616 598 585 576 564 256
35 504 495 474 453 452 295
45 389 375 355 340 339 285
55 281 268 255 238 237 242
65 180 175 161 152 149 179
75 100 94 86 80 77 109
85 32 28 23 19 18 42
90 5 4 1 0 1
LUMINANCE DATA (CD/M2)
Horizontal Angles
Vertical Angle 0 45 90
45 7363 3305 2651
55 6363 2373 1811
65 5285 1547 1141
75 4328 882 617
85 2808 257 150
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION (%)
Based on floor reflectance of 20
1 T5
PHOTOMETRIC CURVE
Test Lamp: 1xF28T5
IES FILE: BD-F-4-T5-1
Efficiency: 55.7%
Ceiling 80 70 50
Wall 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10
0 67 67 67 67 65 65 65 65 62 62 62
1 61 59 56 54 60 57 55 54 55 53 52
2 56 52 48 45 55 51 47 45 49 46 44
3 51 46 42 38 50 45 41 38 43 40 37
4 47 41 36 33 46 40 36 33 39 35 32
5 44 37 32 29 43 36 32 28 35 31 28
6 41 33 29 25 40 33 28 25 32 28 25
7 38 31 26 23 37 30 26 22 29 25 22
8 35 28 23 20 34 28 23 20 27 23 20
9 33 26 21 18 32 25 21 18 25 21 18
10 31 24 20 17 30 24 20 17 23 19 17
0°15° 15°
90°